Minnesota law.

10L6 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 363,
[I.E. So. 1295J

AIT \CT1O SEPARATE THE VILLAGES OF J"AJ3KSC>S[ ATO> IAKEETELJJ
3N rHECOinrar OT JACKSON, M£O"E&OTA,FBO:MTHE TOWUSEIPS
IN WEICE THEY \RE SITUATE]).

Beit fTiacte&fyf th* Ltgislat ure of the State of N'-inn.eaoia:

SECTION L The -villag^B of Jackson and Dakfrfield in th& county of
JaeksoE, BCiireaota, ire hereby declared to be respectively separate
election districts for til purposes and to "be separate and distinct in
all respects and ifor el] puiposee from the townships in. widen. they aie
respectively situated; andeacli of said Tillages are lieieby authorized
to fis "bj ordinance tlie place of holding general elections theTein, end
sbaJl at least thirty (30) days prior to a.ny general election, appoint
three (3) qualified Toteie of the -village whoehaJi be judges oE elec-
tion therein, and the judges so selected shall appoint two qualified
electors of fiueh. district to act as clerls of election therein.

SEC. 2. Each o£ said villages ah all elect an assessor at ihe neit
election ior village officers •wlo shall qualify an.d jcssees the powers
of village assessor and male aBsessrueut es provided bv section eigl-
teen (38)Jchapter one handieiaridiorty-fiTe(145), of tte general laws
of eighteen- hundred a,nd eight^-fi-re (1885),

SEO. 3. In case of any existing indebtedness against the to-wn in
whicl either of said -villages is situated, evidenced by any form of
ooligaUoi H Blall be the duty of tie county auditor of sa-id comity to
a,j>poztion for the purpose of taxation the respectiTe lia-bility of eucb.
tovn a,nd village waich shall b& apportioned in propoitionto the ex-
isting Yfilaa.ti.o3i of real estate in ao.cn to'wn ajid village respectrvely, as
a,ppearft by tha last aaeessmeat aaA thsr«aEter as such, o plications
matTiTe. It shall be the duty o£ the auditor to extend a ta.i ior the
pu.rjpos6 of meeting such obligation, against the property o£ such, ton^a
and village respeetiv'ely, upor a, basis of Bach, apjtorfoameiits; pro-
vided, tfcab thft diriaionof jioperiy of the towninwlich. oithiei of said
Tillages ie sitnated sba.ll be divided on the basis of the assessed valu-
ation of ti« taxable property of the wlole to-wmehip at the time of such.
separation, and the "village a,n<l the town respectively stall share o£
the pioparty auad nioneya of sach. toira as tlie asBesaed valuation of
ieal estate wi"thin sncli village and krwn respeetirely I>ear8 to the ag-
gregate Talna.tio'n of the real estate of the wtole fcovaslip at the tiiae
of such sepa-retion, the laet assessmeats to be taltea as the basis for
such division.

SEC. t this act shall take effect and be in forte irom and sifter its
jasaage.

Approved April 22,188S.


